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Pos No. Cognome nome Anno Naz Società LOCALITÀ Pianezzo Melera Tempo Dist.

F (5)
1 139 ZÜND Tessa 1995 SUI CUGNASCO 16'35,3 (1) 1h00'12,0 (1) 1h03'48,9 -
2 147 SOLARI Mara 1989 SUI RC BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 17'10,4 (3) 1h01'04,8 (2,+ 1h04'54,1 + 1'05,2
3 130 DI FAZIO Valentina 1985 SUI FIT FORM MONTE CARASSO 17'03,1 (2) 1h04'06,9 (3,-1 1h07'45,9 + 3'57,0
4 150 FASANI Alice 2003 SUI SCI CLUB SAN BERNARDINO MESOCCO 17'53,0 (4) 1h11'37,8 (4) 1h15'34,3 + 11'45,4
5 137 IOVENE Tanja 1983 FIN BELLINZONA 21'27,8 (5) 1h21'51,6 (5) 1h26'50,5 + 23'01,6

F40 (4)
1 156 FRANCISCI Janet 1975 SUI SAM MASSAGNO MAGLIASO 19'02,5 (3) 1h05'55,7 (2,+ 1h09'23,2 -
2 132 SCHOLZ Claudia 1976 SUI RC BELLINZONA LOSONE 19'17,9 (4) 1h05'45,7 (1,+ 1h09'47,3 + 24,1
3 151 GIANNINI Petra 1978 SUI BELLINZONA 19'00,3 (2) 1h08'06,0 (3,-1 1h12'08,3 + 2'45,1
4 131 GALUSERO Doris 1980 SUI LUMINO 18'50,4 (1) 1h09'31,7 (4,-3 1h13'29,5 + 4'06,3

F50 (4)
1 145 VOLLMEIER Paola 1967 SUI SAM CADRO 14'29,3 (1) 50'53,8 (1) 54'02,9 -
2 142 BRAGAGNOLO Jeannette 1971 SUI GAB S. ANTONINO 15'55,4 (2) 55'42,3 (2) 59'05,8 + 5'02,9
3 138 ROSSINELLI Mara 1960 SUI RC BELLINZONA CLARO 19'16,3 (3) 1h10'54,4 (3) 1h15'09,2 + 21'06,3
4 140 SOLDINI Maria 1952 SUI RCB CANOBBIO 21'18,2 (4) 1h13'20,7 (4) 1h17'35,4 + 23'32,5

M20 (14)
1 108 ELAZZAOUI Elhousine 1992 MAR PINI MOUNTAIN RACING BEDANO 10'53,9 (1) 38'34,3 (1) 41'00,6 -
2 141 MASCHERPA Francesco 1995 ITA RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 12'43,0 (2) 43'28,1 (2) 46'10,1 + 5'09,5
3 106 GNESA Stefano 1992 SUI CDO BIKE&RUN GORDOLA 13'04,2 (3) 45'48,1 (3) 48'48,0 + 7'47,4
4 148 ZANINI Fausto 1990 SUI DELO VERTICAL COACHING CAVERGNO 13'05,2 (4) 45'53,6 (4) 48'52,7 + 7'52,1
5 105 FUMI Edoardo 1991 SUI CDO BIKE&RUN CASTANEDA 13'06,4 (5) 49'09,2 (5) 52'21,3 + 11'20,7
6 107 MARTIGNONI Luca 1993 SUI CDO BIKE & RUN LOSONE 13'39,6 (6) 49'52,8 (6) 52'50,2 + 11'49,6
7 153 SAVIONI Giacomo 1998 SUI SCI CLUB SAN BERNARDINO 1 MESOCCO 14'17,1 (9) 51'19,7 (7,+2) 54'23,4 + 13'22,8
8 144 JURIETTI Gioele 1995 SUI - CLARO 14'08,1 (7) 52'18,3 (8,-1) 55'30,3 + 14'29,7
9 149 PURICELLI Christian 1985 SUI COMACINA PORZA 14'16,0 (8) 56'02,6 (9,-1) 59'16,9 + 18'16,3

10 103 PATERNO Thomas 1994 SUI GIUBIASCO 17'01,7 (10) 1h01'34,6 (10) 1h05'00,9 + 24'00,3
11 110 MARZULLO Davide 1986 SUI LUGANO 17'03,3 (12) 1h03'08,0 (11, 1h07'12,1 + 26'11,5
12 154 BIONDO Guido 1991 SUI INDIPENDENTE LOSONE 17'10,4 (13) 1h03'46,8 (12, 1h07'42,3 + 26'41,7
13 104 PATERNO Ivan 1991 ITA CLIVIO 17'01,7 (10) 1h09'17,7 (13,- 1h13'05,0 + 32'04,4
14 109 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 SUI BIOGGIO 20'26,7 (14) 1h15'52,7 (14) 1h20'28,3 + 39'27,7

M40 (16)
1 135 ALBINI Luca 1979 ITA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15.28 GRANDOLA ED UNITI 12'39,9 (1) 44'13,1 (1) 47'00,7 -
2 155 CALABRESI Nicola 1982 SUI PIANEZZO 13'36,0 (3) 48'33,5 (2,+1) 51'28,8 + 4'28,1
3 116 RAVEGLIA Elio 1979 SUI CAP. BROGOLDONE - F. LAFFRANCHI ING S.VITTORE 13'31,3 (2) 49'43,6 (3,-1) 52'47,2 + 5'46,5
4 117 MARTA Massimo 1973 ITA MOESA RUNNERS ROVEREDO GR 14'14,2 (4) 50'22,3 (4) 53'18,1 + 6'17,4
5 111 MALNATI Andrea 1977 SUI OCR TICINO MEZZOVICO 14'30,2 (7) 51'00,9 (5,+2) 54'06,4 + 7'05,7
6 134 CIPPÀ Floriano 1977 SUI GAB BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 15'03,4 (9) 51'43,3 (6,+3) 54'45,0 + 7'44,3
7 119 LORENZETTI Valerio 1974 SUI USC CURIO 14'18,6 (5) 52'01,1 (7,-2) 55'15,1 + 8'14,4
8 113 GHISLETTA Gustavo 1979 SUI FIT FORM S. ANTONINO 14'19,1 (6) 52'41,1 (8,-2) 55'48,1 + 8'47,4
9 123 STREPPARAVA Mauro 1977 ITA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA1528 CARLAZZO 14'43,5 (8) 53'56,3 (9,-1) 57'09,6 + 10'08,9
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M40  (seguente)
10 152 FAREI-CAMPAGNA Igor 1979 SUI AET NIVO 15'32,9 (10) 56'47,2 (10) 1h00'18,9 + 13'18,2
11 133 FRESTA Roberto 1980 SUI DEBRUNNER GORDOLA 16'02,9 (11) 58'42,7 (11) 1h02'29,2 + 15'28,5
12 114 SPEZIGA Davide 1982 SUI AIE GIUBIASCO 16'38,3 (12) 1h00'44,6 (12) 1h04'44,8 + 17'44,1
13 118 ANELLI Stefano 1982 SUI BELLINZONA 17'16,5 (14) 1h02'10,2 (13, 1h06'04,3 + 19'03,6
14 120 ACERBIS Simone 1974 SUI BEDANO 17'11,6 (13) 1h02'22,7 (14,- 1h06'09,3 + 19'08,6
15 115 VANIS Ondrej 1980 CZE TEMPO VOLA PREGASSONA 18'36,1 (15) 1h09'21,6 (15) 1h13'21,6 + 26'20,9
16 143 PIFFARETTI Filippo 1980 SUI OCULOX SA GIUBIASCO 21'43,8 (16) 1h26'50,9 (16) 1h31'56,0 + 44'55,3

M50 (4)
1 121 CAVADINI Enrico 1968 SUI RUNNERS CLUB BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 13'17,2 (1) 46'48,5 (1) 49'38,7 -
2 122 GAMBONINI Davide 1968 SUI GAB GNOSCA 15'18,2 (2) 53'07,0 (2) 56'07,1 + 6'28,4
3 124 MORISOLI Paolo 1970 SUI RUNNING TEAM MONTE CARASSO MONTE CARASSO 16'36,2 (3) 58'30,4 (3) 1h01'50,8 + 12'12,1
4 125 MELLINI Melo 1967 SUI LOCARNO 19'55,3 (4) 1h13'44,7 (4) 1h18'39,1 + 29'00,4

M60 (6)
1 126 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SUI SFG BIASCA LODRINO 15'32,3 (1) 54'23,2 (1) 57'44,5 -
2 128 VANZA Fabiano 1958 SUI MONTE CARASSO 17'03,1 (2) 1h04'06,9 (3,-1 1h05'48,4 + 8'03,9
3 136 HELD Thomas 1956 SUI CAMORINO 18'43,8 (3) 1h03'41,1 (2,+ 1h07'33,1 + 9'48,6
4 127 SESTITO Roy 1962 SUI - CASLANO 19'51,7 (5) 1h11'39,8 (4,+ 1h15'45,6 + 18'01,1
5 146 VOLLMEIER Camillo 1960 SUI CADRO 19'12,1 (4) 1h12'49,1 (5,-1 1h17'15,9 + 19'31,4
6 129 LOEHRER Romano 1962 SUI VOLO LIBERO TICINO COMANO 23'00,6 (6) 1h25'08,0 (6) 1h30'09,4 + 32'24,9

Partiti: 53 | Classificati: 53 | DNS - Non partiti: 2
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1 108 ELAZZAOUI Elhousine 1992 MAR PINI MOUNTAIN RACING BEDANO 10'53,9 (1) 38'34,3 (1) 41'00,6 -
2 141 MASCHERPA Francesco 1995 ITA RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 12'43,0 (3) 43'28,1 (2,+1) 46'10,1 + 5'09,5
3 135 ALBINI Luca 1979 ITA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 15.28 GRANDOLA ED UNITI 12'39,9 (2) 44'13,1 (3,-1) 47'00,7 + 6'00,1
4 106 GNESA Stefano 1992 SUI CDO BIKE&RUN GORDOLA 13'04,2 (4) 45'48,1 (4) 48'48,0 + 7'47,4
5 148 ZANINI Fausto 1990 SUI DELO VERTICAL COACHING CAVERGNO 13'05,2 (5) 45'53,6 (5) 48'52,7 + 7'52,1
6 121 CAVADINI Enrico 1968 SUI RUNNERS CLUB BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 13'17,2 (7) 46'48,5 (6,+1) 49'38,7 + 8'38,1
7 155 CALABRESI Nicola 1982 SUI PIANEZZO 13'36,0 (9) 48'33,5 (7,+2) 51'28,8 + 10'28,2
8 105 FUMI Edoardo 1991 SUI CDO BIKE&RUN CASTANEDA 13'06,4 (6) 49'09,2 (8,-2) 52'21,3 + 11'20,7
9 116 RAVEGLIA Elio 1979 SUI CAP. BROGOLDONE - F. LAFFRANCHI ING S.VITTORE 13'31,3 (8) 49'43,6 (9,-1) 52'47,2 + 11'46,6

10 107 MARTIGNONI Luca 1993 SUI CDO BIKE & RUN LOSONE 13'39,6 (10) 49'52,8 (10) 52'50,2 + 11'49,6
11 117 MARTA Massimo 1973 ITA MOESA RUNNERS ROVEREDO GR 14'14,2 (12) 50'22,3 (11,+1 53'18,1 + 12'17,5
12 111 MALNATI Andrea 1977 SUI OCR TICINO MEZZOVICO 14'30,2 (17) 51'00,9 (12,+5 54'06,4 + 13'05,8
13 153 SAVIONI Giacomo 1998 SUI SCI CLUB SAN BERNARDINO 1 MESOCCO 14'17,1 (14) 51'19,7 (13,+1 54'23,4 + 13'22,8
14 134 CIPPÀ Floriano 1977 SUI GAB BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 15'03,4 (19) 51'43,3 (14,+5 54'45,0 + 13'44,4
15 119 LORENZETTI Valerio 1974 SUI USC CURIO 14'18,6 (15) 52'01,1 (15) 55'15,1 + 14'14,5
16 144 JURIETTI Gioele 1995 SUI - CLARO 14'08,1 (11) 52'18,3 (16,-5) 55'30,3 + 14'29,7
17 113 GHISLETTA Gustavo 1979 SUI FIT FORM S. ANTONINO 14'19,1 (16) 52'41,1 (17,-1) 55'48,1 + 14'47,5
18 122 GAMBONINI Davide 1968 SUI GAB GNOSCA 15'18,2 (20) 53'07,0 (18,+2 56'07,1 + 15'06,5
19 123 STREPPARAVA Mauro 1977 ITA ATLETICA PIDAGGIA1528 CARLAZZO 14'43,5 (18) 53'56,3 (19,-1) 57'09,6 + 16'09,0
20 126 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SUI SFG BIASCA LODRINO 15'32,3 (21) 54'23,2 (20,+1 57'44,5 + 16'43,9
21 149 PURICELLI Christian 1985 SUI COMACINA PORZA 14'16,0 (13) 56'02,6 (21,-8) 59'16,9 + 18'16,3
22 152 FAREI-CAMPAGNA Igor 1979 SUI AET NIVO 15'32,9 (22) 56'47,2 (22) 1h00'18,9 + 19'18,3
23 124 MORISOLI Paolo 1970 SUI RUNNING TEAM MONTE CARASSO MONTE CARASSO 16'36,2 (24) 58'30,4 (23,+1 1h01'50,8 + 20'50,2
24 133 FRESTA Roberto 1980 SUI DEBRUNNER GORDOLA 16'02,9 (23) 58'42,7 (24,-1) 1h02'29,2 + 21'28,6
25 114 SPEZIGA Davide 1982 SUI AIE GIUBIASCO 16'38,3 (25) 1h00'44,6 (25) 1h04'44,8 + 23'44,2
26 103 PATERNO Thomas 1994 SUI GIUBIASCO 17'01,7 (26) 1h01'34,6 (26) 1h05'00,9 + 24'00,3
27 128 VANZA Fabiano 1958 SUI MONTE CARASSO 17'03,1 (28) 1h04'06,9 (32,- 1h05'48,4 + 24'47,8
28 118 ANELLI Stefano 1982 SUI BELLINZONA 17'16,5 (32) 1h02'10,2 (27, 1h06'04,3 + 25'03,7
29 120 ACERBIS Simone 1974 SUI BEDANO 17'11,6 (31) 1h02'22,7 (28, 1h06'09,3 + 25'08,7
30 110 MARZULLO Davide 1986 SUI LUGANO 17'03,3 (29) 1h03'08,0 (29) 1h07'12,1 + 26'11,5
31 136 HELD Thomas 1956 SUI CAMORINO 18'43,8 (34) 1h03'41,1 (30, 1h07'33,1 + 26'32,5
32 154 BIONDO Guido 1991 SUI INDIPENDENTE LOSONE 17'10,4 (30) 1h03'46,8 (31,- 1h07'42,3 + 26'41,7
33 104 PATERNO Ivan 1991 ITA CLIVIO 17'01,7 (27) 1h09'17,7 (33,- 1h13'05,0 + 32'04,4
34 115 VANIS Ondrej 1980 CZE TEMPO VOLA PREGASSONA 18'36,1 (33) 1h09'21,6 (34,- 1h13'21,6 + 32'21,0
35 127 SESTITO Roy 1962 SUI - CASLANO 19'51,7 (36) 1h11'39,8 (35, 1h15'45,6 + 34'45,0
36 146 VOLLMEIER Camillo 1960 SUI CADRO 19'12,1 (35) 1h12'49,1 (36,- 1h17'15,9 + 36'15,3
37 125 MELLINI Melo 1967 SUI LOCARNO 19'55,3 (37) 1h13'44,7 (37) 1h18'39,1 + 37'38,5
38 109 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 SUI BIOGGIO 20'26,7 (38) 1h15'52,7 (38) 1h20'28,3 + 39'27,7
39 129 LOEHRER Romano 1962 SUI VOLO LIBERO TICINO COMANO 23'00,6 (40) 1h25'08,0 (39, 1h30'09,4 + 49'08,8
40 143 PIFFARETTI Filippo 1980 SUI OCULOX SA GIUBIASCO 21'43,8 (39) 1h26'50,9 (40,- 1h31'56,0 + 50'55,4
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1 145 VOLLMEIER Paola 1967 SUI SAM CADRO 14'29,3 (1) 50'53,8 (1) 54'02,9 -
2 142 BRAGAGNOLO Jeannette 1971 SUI GAB S. ANTONINO 15'55,4 (2) 55'42,3 (2) 59'05,8 + 5'02,9
3 139 ZÜND Tessa 1995 SUI CUGNASCO 16'35,3 (3) 1h00'12,0 (3) 1h03'48,9 + 9'46,0
4 147 SOLARI Mara 1989 SUI RC BELLINZONA BELLINZONA 17'10,4 (5) 1h01'04,8 (4,+ 1h04'54,1 + 10'51,2
5 130 DI FAZIO Valentina 1985 SUI FIT FORM MONTE CARASSO 17'03,1 (4) 1h04'06,9 (5,-1 1h07'45,9 + 13'43,0
6 156 FRANCISCI Janet 1975 SUI SAM MASSAGNO MAGLIASO 19'02,5 (9) 1h05'55,7 (7,+ 1h09'23,2 + 15'20,3
7 132 SCHOLZ Claudia 1976 SUI RC BELLINZONA LOSONE 19'17,9 (11) 1h05'45,7 (6,+ 1h09'47,3 + 15'44,4
8 151 GIANNINI Petra 1978 SUI BELLINZONA 19'00,3 (8) 1h08'06,0 (8) 1h12'08,3 + 18'05,4
9 131 GALUSERO Doris 1980 SUI LUMINO 18'50,4 (7) 1h09'31,7 (9,-2 1h13'29,5 + 19'26,6

10 138 ROSSINELLI Mara 1960 SUI RC BELLINZONA CLARO 19'16,3 (10) 1h10'54,4 (10) 1h15'09,2 + 21'06,3
11 150 FASANI Alice 2003 SUI SCI CLUB SAN BERNARDINO MESOCCO 17'53,0 (6) 1h11'37,8 (11,- 1h15'34,3 + 21'31,4
12 140 SOLDINI Maria 1952 SUI RCB CANOBBIO 21'18,2 (12) 1h13'20,7 (12) 1h17'35,4 + 23'32,5
13 137 IOVENE Tanja 1983 FIN BELLINZONA 21'27,8 (13) 1h21'51,6 (13) 1h26'50,5 + 32'47,6

Partiti: 13 | Classificati: 13




